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Candidate Party Total
Catherine Lynn George 0 N/A
Bryon D Grenfell Jr 0 N/A
Robert A Johnston 0 N/A
Thomas Palmer 0 N/A
Brian C Saterfield 0 N/A
Marcia S Yunker 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

Total
Times Cast 0 / 0 N/A

City of Galion For Mayor (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Thomas G Fellner 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

Total
Times Cast 0 / 0 N/A

City of Galion For President of Council (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Precincts Reported: 83 of 83 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 18,130 of 77,527 (23.39%)

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Unofficial Results
November 4, 2025
General Election

Richland County Ohio

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters Turnout
Total Election Day 13,989 18.04%

Vote by Mail 797 1.03%
Provisional 0 0.00%
Absentee Office 3,344 4.31%
Total 18,130 77,527 23.39%
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Candidate Party Total
E Roberta Wade 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

Total
Times Cast 0 / 0 N/A
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City of Galion For Auditor (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Michael Christopher Bear 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

Total
Times Cast 0 / 0 N/A

City of Galion For Director of Law (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Kara Lyne Ault 0 N/A
Matthew Strickler 0 N/A
Heath Watkins 0 N/A
Joshua Woodmansee 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

Total
Times Cast 0 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
City of Galion For Member of Council at Large (Vote for  3) 

Candidate Party Total
Eric Webber 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

Total
Times Cast 0 / 0 N/A

City of Galion For Member of Council (2nd Ward) (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
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Candidate Party Total
Shari Robertson REP 2,589 51.17%
Phillip E Scott DEM 2,471 48.83%
Total Votes 5,060

Total
Times Cast 5,165 / 25,940 19.91%

City of Mansfield For Member of Council at Large (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 28 of 28 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Michael Miranda REP 921 61.24%
Amber Thompson DEM 583 38.76%
Total Votes 1,504

Total
Times Cast 1,548 / 6,050 25.59%

City of Mansfield For Member of Council (1st Ward) (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Eleazer Akuchie REP 485 49.90%
Crystal Davis Weese DEM 487 50.10%
Total Votes 972

Total
Times Cast 992 / 4,647 21.35%

City of Mansfield For Member of Council (3rd Ward) (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Aurelio V Diaz 135 68.88%
Joetta McCruter Polk DEM 61 31.12%
Total Votes 196

Total
Times Cast 206 / 1,454 14.17%

City of Mansfield For Member of Council (5th Ward) (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
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Candidate Party Total
Josh Bradley REP 1,004 71.82%
Cody Zeigler DEM 394 28.18%
Total Votes 1,398

Total
Times Cast 1,422 / 4,748 29.95%
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City of Ontario For Mayor (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Edward J Gallo REP 1,021 100.00%
Total Votes 1,021

Total
Times Cast 1,422 / 4,748 29.95%

City of Ontario For President of Council (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Write-in 246 100.00%
Total Votes 246

Total
Shannon Gongwer WRITE-IN 102 41.46%
Logan Hull WRITE-IN 144 58.54%

Total
Times Cast 1,422 / 4,748 29.95%

City of Ontario For Auditor (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Shannon M Lorentz Wiese REP 1,003 100.00%
Total Votes 1,003

Total
Times Cast 1,422 / 4,748 29.95%

City of Ontario For Treasurer (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)
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Candidate Party Total
Andrew J Medwid REP 988 100.00%
Total Votes 988

Total
Times Cast 1,422 / 4,748 29.95%

Page: 5 of 25

City of Ontario For Director of Law (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Brennen Finfgeld DEM 606 37.41%
AJ Roll REP 905 55.86%
Write-in 109 6.73%
Total Votes 1,620

Total
Richard A Pauley WRITE-IN 109 6.73%

Total
Times Cast 1,422 / 4,748 29.95%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)
City of Ontario For Member of Council at Large (Vote for  3) 

Candidate Party Total
Steve McLaughlin 725 100.00%
Total Votes 725

Total
Times Cast 856 / 5,632 15.20%

City of Shelby For Member of Council at Large (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Charlie Roub 153 100.00%
Total Votes 153

Total
Times Cast 191 / 1,340 14.25%

City of Shelby For Member of Council (1st Ward) (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
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Candidate Party Total
Derrin Roberts 145 100.00%
Total Votes 145

Total
Times Cast 185 / 1,331 13.90%

City of Shelby For Member of Council (2nd Ward) (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Eric Cutlip 142 100.00%
Total Votes 142

Total
Times Cast 179 / 1,361 13.15%

City of Shelby For Member of Council (3rd Ward) (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Nathan J Martin 207 100.00%
Total Votes 207

Total
Times Cast 301 / 1,600 18.81%

City of Shelby For Member of Council (4th Ward) (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Edd Black 417 21.17%
Debra Carver 407 20.66%
Amy J Frontz 390 19.80%
Steve Haring 221 11.22%
Benjamin Stewart 160 8.12%
Timothy E Truex 375 19.04%
Total Votes 1,970

Total
Times Cast 625 / 1,426 43.83%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Village of Bellville For Member of Council (Vote for  4) 
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Candidate Party Total
Michael F Palmer 109 17.96%
David Secrist 102 16.80%
Alan Smith 119 19.60%
Joy Mickley Stover 142 23.39%
Natasha Waltz 67 11.04%
Russell Watts 68 11.20%
Total Votes 607

Total
Times Cast 175 / 591 29.61%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Village of Butler For Member of Council (Vote for  4) 

Candidate Party Total
Kimberly R Bauer Gonzales 2 28.57%
Cheryl Downey 2 28.57%
David A Sharrock 2 28.57%
Write-in 1 14.29%
Total Votes 7

Total
Robert Salvati  WRITE-IN 1 14.29%

Total
Times Cast 2 / 15 13.33%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Village of Crestline For Member of Council (Vote for  4) 

Candidate Party Total
Michael Benson 450 25.27%
Robert H Kelley III 434 24.37%
Kim R Little 472 26.50%
Alexander M Rocks 425 23.86%
Total Votes 1,781

Total
Times Cast 702 / 3,360 20.89%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
Village of Lexington For Member of Council (Vote for  4) 
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Candidate Party Total
Rodney Earick 509 100.00%
Total Votes 509

Total
Times Cast 702 / 3,360 20.89%

Village of Lexington For Member of Council (Unexpired term ending 
12-31-2027) (Vote for  1)  
Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
John I Finley 52 15.38%
Levi R Miller 71 21.01%
Charles Moore 74 21.89%
Michael Mount 66 19.53%
Jordan Pihl 75 22.19%
Total Votes 338

Total
Times Cast 115 / 379 30.34%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Village of Lucas For Member of Council (Vote for  4) 

Candidate Party Total
Susan Mack Broderick 70 22.51%
Jeffrey W Brown 65 20.90%
Richard Hurles 73 23.47%
Matthew Patrick 75 24.12%
Write-in 28 9.00%
Total Votes 311

Total
Amanda Clark WRITE-IN 28 9.00%

Total
Times Cast 109 / 468 23.29%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Village of Plymouth For Member of Council (Vote for  4) 
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Candidate Party Total
Misty D Francis 43 27.56%
Marilyn Hall 33 21.15%
Kalynn Means 41 26.28%
Christopher T Rand 39 25.00%
Total Votes 156

Total
Times Cast 52 / 332 15.66%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Village of Shiloh For Member of Council (Vote for  4) 

Candidate Party Total
Jeff T Burrer 105 51.22%
Charles R Miller 100 48.78%
Total Votes 205

Total
Times Cast 124 / 510 24.31%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Bloominggrove Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Doug H Ramsay 68 50.37%
Chuck Tackett 67 49.63%
Total Votes 135

Total
Times Cast 99 / 420 23.57%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Butler Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Skyler J Adams 80 45.71%
David Seaman 95 54.29%
Total Votes 175

Total
Times Cast 113 / 685 16.50%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Cass Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 
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Candidate Party Total
Adam C Esbenshade 145 24.09%
Steve Lantz 140 23.26%
John McCarron 159 26.41%
Samuel K Sauder 158 26.25%
Total Votes 602

Total
Times Cast 355 / 1,104 32.16%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Franklin Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Kevin J Alt 411 51.12%
Randy Boyce 393 48.88%
Total Votes 804

Total
Times Cast 517 / 2,598 19.90%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Jackson Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Mark J Gatton 818 52.30%
Randy Swank 746 47.70%
Total Votes 1,564

Total
Times Cast 1,065 / 3,485 30.56%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
Jefferson Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Tom Brandt 1,307 52.51%
Thomas Craft 1,182 47.49%
Total Votes 2,489

Total
Times Cast 1,892 / 7,015 26.97%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
Madison Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 
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Candidate Party Total
Matt Cook 1,005 55.40%
John Jaholnyckyj 809 44.60%
Total Votes 1,814

Total
Times Cast 1,339 / 4,272 31.34%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Mifflin Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Edward S Sauder 420 51.79%
James P Sweat 391 48.21%
Total Votes 811

Total
Times Cast 559 / 1,995 28.02%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Monroe Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Gabriel McKenna 121 51.27%
Matthew P Mott 115 48.73%
Total Votes 236

Total
Times Cast 164 / 874 18.76%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Perry Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Keith Beverage 186 46.73%
Thomas Kanney 212 53.27%
Total Votes 398

Total
Times Cast 263 / 1,161 22.65%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
Plymouth Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 
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Candidate Party Total
Daniel Gorbett 123 47.67%
Phil Jackson 135 52.33%
Total Votes 258

Total
Times Cast 167 / 728 22.94%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Sandusky Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Adam Schroeder 578 49.91%
Kevin Schumacher 580 50.09%
Total Votes 1,158

Total
Times Cast 812 / 5,409 15.01%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)
Sharon Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Paul Gleisinger 1,327 36.92%
Anita L Kochheiser 1,076 29.94%
James Komives 369 10.27%
Kenn Spencer 822 22.87%
Total Votes 3,594

Total
Times Cast 2,282 / 8,135 28.05%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)
Springfield Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Michael A Schuster 750 52.78%
Shaun Walker 671 47.22%
Total Votes 1,421

Total
Times Cast 1,048 / 5,146 20.37%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Troy Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 
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Candidate Party Total
Write-in 20 100.00%
Total Votes 20

Total
Sarah Wilkinson WRITE-IN 20 100.00%

Total
Times Cast 1,048 / 5,146 20.37%
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Troy Township For Township Fiscal Officer (Vote for  1) 
Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
John K Hurlow 805 48.26%
David Yoder 863 51.74%
Total Votes 1,668

Total
Times Cast 1,219 / 4,871 25.03%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
Washington Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Travis Cantleberry 195 21.41%
Dale R Hulit 252 27.66%
Corey Martin 155 17.01%
Jake Stimpert 309 33.92%
Total Votes 911

Total
Times Cast 486 / 1,236 39.32%

Weller Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Roger A Oswalt 359 50.21%
Clint Sellers 356 49.79%
Total Votes 715

Total
Times Cast 461 / 1,943 23.73%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Worthington Township For Township Trustees (Vote for  2) 
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Candidate Party Total
Michael Grady 6,539 31.60%
William G McFarland 7,171 34.65%
Kyle Swigart 6,986 33.76%
Total Votes 20,696

Total
Times Cast 12,916 / 48,623 26.56%

Precincts Reported: 57 of 57 (100.00%)

Mid-Ohio Educational Service Center For Member of Governing Board (Vote 
for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Peter Hazel 9 100.00%
Total Votes 9

Total
Times Cast 16 / 38 42.11%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

North Point Educational Service Center For Member of Governing Board (Vote 
for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Gina Deppert 2 33.33%
Noah Gangi 2 33.33%
Pamela M Mowry 0 0.00%
John O Teevan 2 33.33%
Total Votes 6

Total
Times Cast 2 / 3 66.67%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Ashland City School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote for  3) 

Candidate Party Total
Richard A Brindley 2 100.00%
Total Votes 2

Total
Times Cast 2 / 3 66.67%

Ashland City School District For Member of Board of Education 
Unexpired term ending 12-31-2027 (Vote for  1)  
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
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Candidate Party Total
Lisa J Aichholz 3 30.00%
Adam Burdette Dallas 3 30.00%
Christopher S Martin 4 40.00%
Kurt L Martin 0 0.00%
Total Votes 10

Total
Times Cast 4 / 13 30.77%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Buckeye Central Local School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote 
for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Brian Johnson 1,119 32.99%
Rick Kvochick 1,143 33.70%
Lori McKee 1,130 33.31%
Total Votes 3,392

Total
Times Cast 1,789 / 6,790 26.35%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Clear Fork Valley Local School District For Member of Board of Education 
(Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Robyn L Almanson 41 35.34%
Molly J Belcik 39 33.62%
Clayton J Herold 36 31.03%
Total Votes 116

Total
Times Cast 61 / 261 23.37%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Crestline Exempted Village Schools District For Member of Board of Education 
(Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Doug Eichelberger 476 29.27%
Josh Johnson 200 12.30%
Evan Jerrod Stuart 453 27.86%
Jessica Tucker 497 30.57%
Total Votes 1,626

Total
Times Cast 982 / 2,917 33.66%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Crestview Local School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote for  2)
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Candidate Party Total
Michael E Mateer 21 47.73%
Isaac Scott Strickler 23 52.27%
Total Votes 44

Total
Times Cast 48 / 246 19.51%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Galion City School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote for  2) 

Candidate Party Total
Write-in 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

Total
Douglas Jutz WRITE-IN 0 N/A

Total
Times Cast 48 / 246 19.51%

Galion City School District For Member of Board of Education Unexpired 
term ending 12-31-2027 (Vote for  1)  
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Thomas A Dover 1,444 31.13%
Martin J Gottschling 1,543 33.27%
M Lore Whitney 1,651 35.60%
Total Votes 4,638

Total
Times Cast 2,542 / 11,691 21.74%

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

Lexington Local School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote for  3)

Candidate Party Total
Michelle D'Amico 19 15.08%
Steve Goines 22 17.46%
David M Hunter 19 15.08%
Wende J Lance 26 20.63%
Tyler McCaskey 24 19.05%
John W Temple 16 12.70%
Total Votes 126

Total
Times Cast 56 / 183 30.60%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Loudonville-Perrysville Exempted Village School District For Member of Board 
of Education (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total
Amy Cuthbertson 351 30.44%
Eric Steward 382 33.13%
Joe Strassell 420 36.43%
Total Votes 1,153

Total
Times Cast 611 / 2,322 26.31%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Lucas Local School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote for  3) 

Candidate Party Total
Christel Koppert Smith 1,729 22.26%
Mary C Kotterman 1,905 24.53%
Adam Porter 1,878 24.18%
Amy Walker 2,255 29.03%
Total Votes 7,767

Total
Times Cast 4,207 / 14,434 29.15%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)
Madison  Local School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote for  3) 

Candidate Party Total
Chris Elswick 1,956 25.04%
Linda S Golden 1,838 23.53%
Deena Hamilton 1,782 22.82%
Rebecca Wayman 1,642 21.02%
Write-in 592 7.58%
Total Votes 7,810

Total
Gary D Feagin    WRITE-IN 592 7.58%

Total
Times Cast 3,651 / 19,908 18.34%

Precincts Reported: 26 of 26 (100.00%)
Mansfield City School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote for  3) 
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Candidate Party Total
Carolyn Beal 33 33.33%
Kathy B Miller 32 32.32%
Carlyle Smith 34 34.34%
Total Votes 99

Total
Times Cast 45 / 174 25.86%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Northmor Local School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote for  3)

Candidate Party Total
Todd Friend 1,430 29.63%
Catherine Sapp 1,158 23.99%
Kellin Sturts 836 17.32%
Heidi A Zimmerman 1,403 29.07%
Total Votes 4,827

Total
Times Cast 2,340 / 8,356 28.00%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)
Ontario Local School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote for  3) 

Candidate Party Total
Angela Hall 267 47.59%
Douglas A Hamman 294 52.41%
Total Votes 561

Total
Times Cast 396 / 1,926 20.56%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Plymouth-Shiloh Local School District For Member of Board of Education 
(Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Joseph Ringler 315 100.00%
Total Votes 315

Total
Times Cast 396 / 1,926 20.56%

Plymouth-Shiloh Local School District For Member of Board of 
Education Unexpired term ending 12-31-2027 (Vote for  1)  
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)
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Candidate Party Total
David E Cornish 9 30.00%
Sara Englet 7 23.33%
Bryan J Hamman 4 13.33%
Sara Smith 10 33.33%
Total Votes 30

Total
Times Cast 16 / 38 42.11%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

South Central Local School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote 
for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Coriana Felver 13 100.00%
Total Votes 13

Total
Times Cast 16 / 38 42.11%

South Central Local School District For Member of Board of 
Education Unexpired term 12-31-2027  (Vote for  1)  
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Total
Brandel Boyd 841 30.26%
Jonathan Lawson 894 32.17%
Scott D Rose 1,044 37.57%
Total Votes 2,779

Total
Times Cast 1,380 / 8,265 16.70%

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)
Shelby City School District For Member of Board of Education (Vote for  3) 

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 10,637 59.74%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 7,168 40.26%
Total Votes 17,805

Total
Times Cast 18,130 / 77,527 23.39%

Precincts Reported: 83 of 83 (100.00%)

Richland County Mental Health Tax Levy 1 Mill Renewal Recovery Services 10 
Yrs (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 9,933 58.48%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 7,052 41.52%
Total Votes 16,985

Total
Times Cast 17,274 / 71,895 24.03%

Precincts Reported: 75 of 75 (100.00%)

Richland County Public Health Tax Levy 0.9 Mill Renewal Sufficient Funds 10 
Yrs (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 578 69.06%
NO 259 30.94%
Total Votes 837

Total
Times Cast 856 / 5,632 15.20%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)
City of Shelby Charter Amendment Secton 53 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 172 27.70%
NO 449 72.30%
Total Votes 621

Total
Times Cast 625 / 1,426 43.83%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Village of Bellville Advisory Election Cannabis (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 401 65.10%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 215 34.90%
Total Votes 616

Total
Times Cast 625 / 1,426 43.83%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Village of Bellville Tax Levy 4 Mills General Construction 5 Yrs (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 56 52.34%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 51 47.66%
Total Votes 107

Total
Times Cast 109 / 468 23.29%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Village of Plymouth Tax Levy 6 Mills Renewal Current Expenses 5 Yrs (Vote for  
1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 58 54.21%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 49 45.79%
Total Votes 107

Total
Times Cast 109 / 468 23.29%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Village of Plymouth Tax Levy 1 Mill Renewal Village Parks 5 Yrs (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,120 59.99%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 747 40.01%
Total Votes 1,867

Total
Times Cast 1,892 / 7,015 26.97%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
Madison Township Tax Levy 4 Mills Renewal Fire 5 Yrs (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 383 69.38%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 169 30.62%
Total Votes 552

Total
Times Cast 559 / 1,995 28.02%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Monroe Twp. Tax Levy 2.5 Mills Renewal Fire 5 Yrs (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 393 71.20%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 159 28.80%
Total Votes 552

Total
Times Cast 559 / 1,995 28.02%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Monroe Twp. Tax Levy 1 Mill Renewal  Emergency Medical Services 5 Yrs (Vote 
for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 101 62.73%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 60 37.27%
Total Votes 161

Total
Times Cast 164 / 874 18.76%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Perry Twp. Tax Levy 1.8 Mills Renewal Road Equipment 5 Yrs (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 114 68.26%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 53 31.74%
Total Votes 167

Total
Times Cast 167 / 728 22.94%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Sandusky Twp. Tax Levy 2.2 Mills Renewal Fire 5 Yrs (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 351 76.81%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 106 23.19%
Total Votes 457

Total
Times Cast 461 / 1,943 23.73%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Worthington Twp. Tax Levy 2.5 Mills Renewal Fire 5 Yrs (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 2 100.00%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 0 0.00%
Total Votes 2

Total
Times Cast 2 / 3 66.67%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Ashland City School District Tax Levy 1.25 Mills Renewal Gen. Improv. 5 Yrs 
(Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 18 37.50%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 30 62.50%
Total Votes 48

Total
Times Cast 48 / 246 19.51%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Galion City School District Tax Levy  7.73 Mills Renewal Current Exp. 5 Yrs 
(Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
 FOR THE TAX LEVY 113 73.38%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 41 26.62%
Total Votes 154

Total
Times Cast 154 / 690 22.32%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Plymouth Unincorp. Twp. Tax Levy 2 Mills Renewal Roads 5 Yrs (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 100 71.94%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 39 28.06%
Total Votes 139

Total
Times Cast 139 / 680 20.44%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Sharon Unincorp.Twp. Tax Levy 2 Mills Renewal Fire 5 Yrs (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 726 62.26%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 440 37.74%
Total Votes 1,166

Total
Times Cast 1,169 / 4,639 25.20%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Washington Unincorp.Twp. Tax Levy 2 Mills Renewal Roads 5 Yrs (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE BOND ISSUE 23 38.33%
AGAINST THE BOND ISSUE 37 61.67%
Total Votes 60

Total
Times Cast 61 / 261 23.37%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Crestline Exempted Village School District Bond Issue 5.4 Mills 35 Yrs (Vote for 
 1)  

Candidate Party Total
FOR THE TAX 1,868 44.69%
AGAINST THE TAX 2,312 55.31%
Total Votes 4,180

Total
Times Cast 4,207 / 14,434 29.15%

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Madison Local School District Income Tax 1.5 Percent Current Exp. 5 Yrs (Vote 
for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 68 64.15%
NO 38 35.85%
Total Votes 106

Total
Times Cast 108 / 863 12.51%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Local Option Beck Suppliers Inc. Sunday Sales Wine and Mixed Beverages MAN 
4-B (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
YES 71 56.35%
NO 55 43.65%
Total Votes 126

Total
Times Cast 129 / 779 16.56%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Local Option Englefield Inc. Sunday Sales Wine and Mixed Beverages Main 
Duchess MAN 5-A (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 95 78.51%
NO 26 21.49%
Total Votes 121

Total
Times Cast 122 / 776 15.72%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Local Option Englefield Inc. Sunday Sales Wine and Mixed Beverages Shelby 
Duchess SHL 3-A (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 35 61.40%
NO 22 38.60%
Total Votes 57

Total
Times Cast 57 / 585 9.74%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Local Option Wine and Mixed Beverages and Spirituous Liquor Sunday Sales 
Shelby 24 Store SHL 3-B (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
YES 117 67.63%
NO 56 32.37%
Total Votes 173

Total
Times Cast 175 / 591 29.61%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Local Option Englefield Inc. Sunday Sales Wine and Mixed Beverages Butler 
Duchess WORTH A (Vote for  1)  




